
Haygood Children’s Choir Schedule 2023-2024 
Rehearsals for Cherub Choir and Joyful Noise are every Wednesday from  
4:45 – 5:30 pm unless otherwise noted below.  Location:  3rd floor, Choir room area 
 
Sept. 6                Rehearsals Resume                            Cherubs (Ages 4 through 1st grade) 
                                             Joyful Noise (grades 2-5) 
 
Oct. 1 (Sunday)             Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship      Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary 
 
Oct. 11 (Wednesday)             NO REHEARSALS    Fall Break 
       
Oct. 22  (Sunday)          Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary   
 
Nov. 12 (Sunday)          Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary   
 
Nov. 22 (Wednesday)            NO REHEARSALS               Happy Thanksgiving! 
 
Dec. 3 (Sunday)          Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary 
   
Dec. 10 (Sunday)        Joyful Noise sings                                        Christmas Concert 6:30 pm  
                                             Meet in the Parlor 5:30 pm 
 
Dec. 24 (Sunday)       Cherub Choir sings                                               Christmas Eve service 4:00 pm 
                                                                                                                      Meeting time/location TBA 
 
Dec. 13, 20, 27           NO REHEARSALS                          Christmas Break 
 
Jan. 3             NO REHEARSALS                                      New Year’s Break 
 
Jan. 10 (Wednesday)   Rehearsals resume, 4:45 – 5:30 pm 
 
Jan. 21 (Sunday)        Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship      Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary 
 
Feb. 11 (Sunday)       Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship      Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary 
   
Feb. 21 (Wednesday)    NO REHEARSALS                                           Winter Break 
 
Mar. 24 (Sunday)      Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship      Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary 
 
Apr. 3 (Wednesday)       NO REHEARSALS             Spring Break 
                                            
Apr. 14 (Sunday)      Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship       Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary 
 
May 12 (Sunday)     Cherubs and Joyful Noise sing in worship       Meet at 10 am in Sanctuary 
  Mother’s Day 
 
May 15 (Wednesday)       Final Rehearsal                        Choir Celebration 
Break for Summer.  Children’s Choirs will resume on the Wednesday following Labor Day! 


